## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

·	
Resolution No.:17-539 Adopt a Resolution to approve closure of selected County departments and/or divisions for the winter holiday from December 26, 2017 through December 29, 2017 and for this purpose only, waive Ordinance No. 766, fixing the days and hours of operation of County offices	) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )
WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors an Monterey County agreed to the Winter Recess for	d various represented bargaining units of or 2017; and
WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors als unrepresented Units P, X, XL, Y, and Z (excludi	11
WHEREAS, the Winter Recess has a sec footprint by closing many County offices during Christmas and New Year's Day; and	ondary benefit of minimizing the County's carbon the historically slow business period between
WHEREAS, the closure of County office hours of operation of County offices to be waive THEREFORE,	es requires Ordinance No. 766, fixing the days and d for the purposes set forth herein; NOW,
BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors	in and for the County of Monterey as follows:
A Resolution is adopted to approve closure of selewinter holiday from December 26, 2017 through fixing the days and hours of operation of County	
<b>PASSED AND ADOPTED</b> upon motion of S and carried this 5 <sup>th</sup> day of December 2017, by the	upervisor Adams, seconded by Supervisor Alejo e following vote, to wit:
AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Salinas, I NOES: None ABSENT: None	Parker and Adams
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said minutes thereof of Minute Book 80 for the meeting on Dec	
Dated: March 2, 2018 File Number: RES 17-190	Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
	Ву
	Denuty